Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concurrent Technologies Corporation		05/18/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Department of Defense
Street Address:	The Pentagon
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20301
Entity Type:	FEDERAL AGENCY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676675	SCORM
Registration Number:	3018172	ADL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)696-2960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-696-8119

Email: James.Chafin@hqda.army.mil

Correspondent Name: James Scott Chafin

Address Line 1: 901 N. Stuart St., Ste. 530

Address Line 2: JALS-RL/IP

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1837 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Scott Chafin
Signature:	/J Scott Chafin/
Date:	05/22/2007 TRADEMARK

900077432 **REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0448**

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from Concurrent Technologies Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 100 CTC Drive, Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904-1935 ("Assignor") to the Department of Defense, an agency of the United States government, located at The Pentagon, Washington, DC 20301 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below.

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SCORM	2,676,675	01-21-2003
ADL	3,018,172	11-22-2005

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth above, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Assignee hereby grants to Assignor a royalty-free, non-exclusive, world-wide license to use the trademarks in support of the ADL program and for Assignor's use in marketing its expertise in the areas encompassed by the description of services in said trademarks. Such license includes reasonable quality control, and such other terms and conditions that may be agreed upon by the parties in writing. Such license shall continue in effect for so long as

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0450

Assignor is a contractor of Assignee in support of the ADL program. Should Assignor cease to be such a contractor, Assignee may, but is not required to, continue to license the trademarks to Assignor on mutually agreed-upon terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative.

CONCURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Executed: <u>May 18, 2007</u>	By:	- Edward		Due
		-	1	10

Title: Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Name: Edward J. Sheehan, Jr.

State of _	TA	:	
~	1.7.	:	ss:
County of	E CAMBRIA	:	

On this 6 day of y, 2007, before me personally came hour Sucher to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the year of Concurrent Technologies Corporation, and that he/she executed the above Assignment on behalf of said corporation with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

NOTARIAL SEAL MARGARET L. CAYANAUGH, Notary Public Johnstown, Cambria County, PA My Commission Expires Nov. 23, 2009